
Master

City of Norman, OK Municipal Building

Council Chambers

201 West Gray

Norman, OK  73069

File Number: K-1718-79 AMD 1

File ID: Type: Status: K-1718-79 AMD 1 Contract Consent Item

Item 182Version: Reference: In Control: City Council

04/12/2021File Created: Department: Information Technology Cost: $46,694.25

Final Action: Amendment adding more software licensesFile Name: 

Title: CONSIDERATION OF APPROVAL, REJECTION, AMENDMENT, AND/OR 

POSTPONEMENT OF AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT K-1718-79 

BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF NORMAN, OKLAHOMA, AND 

ADVANCED UTILITY SYSTEMS, A DIVISION OF N. HARRIS COMPUTER 

CORPORATION INCREASING THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY $46,694.25 

FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF $1,530,344.25 TO PROVIDE 

TEN (10) ADDITIONAL SOFTWARE LICENSES ALLOWING MORE STAFF 

ACCESS TO THE APPLICATION.

Notes: 

Agenda Date: 04/27/2021

Agenda Number: 18

Amendmnt No. One signedAttachments: 

Project Manager: Kari Madden, IT Manager,

Effective Date: Entered by: kari.madden@normanok.gov

History of Legislative File     

Action:  Result: Return 

Date:  

Due Date: Sent To:  Date:  Acting Body:  Ver-

sion: 

Text of Legislative File K-1718-79 AMD 1

Body

BACKGROUND: On December 19, 2017, Contract K-1718-79 with N. Harris Software 

Corporation for Advanced Utilities utility billing software called Customer Information System 

(CIS) was approved to replace the City’s legacy utility billing application.

DISCUSSION:  The City’s new Utility Billing application, CIS by Advanced Utility Billing 

Systems, went live in October 2020.  The City required more licenses for staff to utilize the 

application.  Most areas are now planning to work utilizing the software in the field to improve 

efficiency.  We needed additional licenses to cover areas such as: added staff in Customer 

Service, all Meter Services representatives plan to work in the field using the application to 

record re-read data for example, deployments into Water Line Maintenance for bulk meter 

Page 1City of Norman, OK Printed on 4/23/2021



Master Continued (K-1718-79 AMD 1)

billing that previously could not be accomplished in the Legacy System, and Utilities personnel 

can now research and run reporting not previously available in the Legacy System, etc.  The 

deployment initially purchased 20 user licenses.  We have to get 10 more to cover present staff 

who need access. 

Funding is available in ERP Replacement Project, Design (Account 50195529-46201; Project 

BG0070).

RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends that City Council approve Amendment No. 1 to 

Contract K-1718-79 with Advanced Utility Systems, a Division of N. Harris Software 

Corporation in the amount of $46,694.25 for ten additional licenses.

Page 2City of Norman, OK Printed on 4/23/2021


